PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Miroslaw Marek Grotkowski				04/03/2013			
Gregory Bernard Sheehan				12/06/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Light-Based T	Techno	logies Incorporated				
Street Address:	200 - 3689 Ea	ast 1st	Avenue				
City:	Vancouver						
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	V5M 1C2	V5M 1C2					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
		13706					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				13706104		
Fax Number:6046814081Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(604)669-3432Email:GNMdocket@patentable.comCorrespondent Name:Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLPAddress Line 1:480 - The Station, 601 W. Cordova St.Address Line 4:Vancouver, CANADA V6B 1G1							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		L435 0046/GNM					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gavin N. Manning					
Signature:		/GavinNManning/					
Date:		05/01/2013					

REEL: 030330 FRAME: 0640

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=Combined Assignment-Declaration (10659516)#page1.tif source=Combined Assignment-Declaration (10659516)#page2.tif source=Combined Assignment-Declaration (10659516)#page3.tif	

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND RELATED PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS THE FOLLOWING PERSON OR PERSONS:

Miroslaw Marek GROTKOWSKI	Gregory Bernhard SHEEHAN
1288 Beaufort Road	Unit 26, 4660 52A Street
North Vancouver, British Columbia	Delta, British Columbia
V7G 2N6, Canada	V4K 2Y6, Canada

each, an Assignor, whose full post office address is set out above, is the inventor of certain inventions or improvements (the "Invention(s)") described and/or claimed in:

- United States Patent Application No. 12/912576 filed 26 October 2010 and entitled EFFICIENT ELECTRICALLY ISOLATED LIGHT SOURCES;
- United States Patent Application No. 13/481898 filed 28 May 2012 and entitled EFFICIENT ELECTRICALLY-ISOLATED POWER CIRCUITS WITH APPLICATION TO LIGHT SOURCES (the "Application(s)");

AND WHEREAS, <u>Light-Based Technologies Incorporated</u> (the "Assignee(s)"), whose full post office address is 200 - 3689 East 1st Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5M 1C2, Canada, has acquired the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application(s), and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

In consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor confirms that he or she has done and, for greater certainty, to the full extent that he or she has not done so previously, he or she does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee(s) the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- the Invention(s);
- the Application(s);
- all national phase applications arising from the Application(s);
- all continuations, divisions, renewals of, or substitutes for the Application(s);
- all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof; and
- any reissue or reissues of such patents

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s), had this Assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

Each Assignor hereby covenants that he or she: has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; and has not executed and will not execute any agreement to transfer any rights in the Invention(s) and/or the Application(s) to anyone other than the Assignee(s) or that is otherwise in

PATENT REEL: 030330 FRAME: 0642 conflict herewith.

1995

Declarations of Assignor(s) for United States

Each Assignor hereby declares that:

- 1. The above-identified Application(s) was made or authorized to be made by me;
- 2. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application(s); and
- 3. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

EXECUTED at BUANABY	, <u>B</u> .C.	, CANADA
this <u>3</u> day of <u>APA(L</u>	, 2012 . 2013 / f. M.	500000093
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED)	
by Miroslaw Marek GROTKOWSKI)	
in the presence of:)	
1. Arp	$\frac{3}{Mq}$	where "
Signature of Witness) Miroslaw Mar	ek GROTKOWSKI
A. BRENT YOAK Print Witness's Name)))	
<u>21442 - 938 AVE. LANGLET</u> <u>BC. CANADA VIMIR3</u> Print Witness's Address)))	
Professional ENGINEER Print Witness's Occupation)))	

Assignment to Light-Based Technologies Incor	Page 3 of 3	
EXECUTED at VANCOUVER,	<u> </u>	CANADA
this day of day. 2012	(provinco/state)	(иовану)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED)		~
by Gregory Bernhard SHEEHAN)	Λ	and the second sec
in the presence of:	Kunt	the
Signature of Witness)	Gregory Bernh	ard SHEEHAN
SHAURYAR Khosraviani	V I	
Print Witness's Name)		
803-7360 Elmbridge Way }		
Kichmond BC, VER 045)		
Print Witness's Address)		
<u>Rusiness levelusent renegane</u>) Print Witness's Occupation		
Print Witness's Occupation 🧹)		

 $\sim \infty$

.